## PATNA UNIVERSITY

## OFFICE ORDER

The International Cell of Patna University is constituted as under:

- 01. Prof. Md. Sharif-Convener Dean, Faculty of Law, Patna University, Patna Email.ID-mahammadsharif97@rediffmail.com, Mob.- 9431042673
  - 02. Dr. Anuradha Sahay- Member Professor, Department of Geography, Patna University, Patna Email.ID-anuradhasahay@yahoo.com, Mob-9835036988
  - 03. Dr. G.B.Chand- Member Associate Professor, Department of Zoology Patna University, Patna Email.ID-gbchand@rediffmail.com'Mob-9431406660
  - 04. Dr. Ashish Pathak- Member Assistant Professor, Department of English, Patna Science College Patna University, Patna Email.ID-2601ashish@gmail.comMob-8294224921
  - 05. Dr. Guru Prakash-Member Assistant Professor, Department of Law, Patna University, Patna Email.ID-guruprakash88@gmail.com, Mob-7838613441

Note: Foreign scholars seeking detailed information and willing to take admission in Patna University may contact any of the above mentioned members of the Committee.

By order of the Vice Chancellor

Registrar 24/4/2019 Patna University, Patna.

Memo No. 2273/R Patna, the 24/04/2019

Copy forwarded to-01. Deans of the Faculty, Patna University, 02. Principals of the College, Patna University, 03. Heads of the Post Graduate Department, Patna University, 04. Directors of the Institute, Patna University, 05. Prof. in charge, Patna University Library, Patna University, 06. Officers of the Patna University, 07. Incharge, PUCC, P.U., 08. General Secretary, Patna University Students' Union, 09. Secretary to the Vice Chancellor, Patna University, Patna, for information and necessary action.

Registrar 24/4/2019 Patna University, Patna.9